## 506894410 09/28/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6941232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER M LANGE	08/11/2021
NICHOLAS A PAGANO	08/27/2021
BENJAMIN R GODDING	09/17/2021
MARK T WEINBERGER	08/11/2021
MICHAEL J MANSHEIM	08/12/2021
NICHOLAS H REATH	08/11/2021
ANDREW J. KOPEL	08/27/2021
DANIEL R JOHNSON	08/30/2021
KEVIN C ROBB	09/16/2021
ROBERT J GUNDERSEN	08/27/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRACO MINNESOTA INC.
Street Address:	88 11TH AVENUE NORTHEAST
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17302300

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6517351100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1272-001US03/2356US7

PATENT REEL: 057629 FRAME: 0940

506894410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSHIA L MCGREGOR
SIGNATURE:	/Alyshia L. McGregor/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021
Total Attachments: 11	
source=1272-001US03_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=1272-001US03_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=1272-001US03_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=1272-001US03_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=1272-001US03_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=1272-001US03_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=1272-001US03_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=1272-001US03_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=1272-001US03_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=1272-001US03_Assignment#page10.tif	

source=1272-001US03\_Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 057629 FRAME: 0941 Attorney Docket No.:1272-001US03

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Christopher M. Lange of 4778 Cumberland St., Shoreview, MN 55126, Nicholas A. Pagano of 11811 Zumbrota St. NE., Blaine, MN 55449, Benjamin R. Godding of 3623 County Road 74, St. Cloud, MN 56301, Mark T. Weinberger of 8011 Eastwood Road, Mounds View, MN 55112, Michael J. Mansheim of 11417 Valley Court. Burnsville, MN 55337, Nicholas H. Reath, 801 E River Rd Apt. 113, Anoka, MN 55303. Andrew J. Kopel of 38889 Sycamore Trail NW, Stanchfield, MN 55080, Daniel R. Johnson of 8330 Cottonwood Lane N, Maple Grove, MN 55369, Kevin C. Robb of 17091 59th St NE. Otsego, MN 55374, and Robert J. Gundersen of 15574 77th Street NE, Otsego, MN 55330, hereby assign to: Graco Minnesota Inc., having a place of business at: 88 11th Avenue Northeast, Minneapolis, MN 55413, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PAINT SPRAYER DISTRIBUTED CONTROL AND OUTPUT VOLUME MONITORING ARCHITECTURES, filed April 29, 2021, and assigned U.S. Application No. 17/302,300, and the following applications to which U.S. Application No. 17/302,300 claims priority: U.S. Application No. 17/222,390, filed April 5, 2021, Application No. 16/579,424, filed September 23, 2019, now U.S. Patent No. 10,969,805, U.S. Application No. 15/910,279, filed March 02, 2018, U.S. Application No. 14/766,712, filed August 7, 2015. now U.S. Patent No. 9,939,822, PCT Application No. PCT/US2014/015698, filed February 11, 2014, U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/763,252, filed February 11, 2013, U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/735,524, filed September 24, 2018, U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/755,181, filed November 2, 2018, U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/789,219, filed January 7, 2019, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/792,107, filed January 14, 2019, this assignment including said application, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim

Date: Ang. 11, 2021	Children Lagran
	Christopher M. Lange
Date:	Nicholas A. Pagano
Date:	
	Benjamin R. Godding
Date:	
	Mark T. Weinberger
Date:	Michael J. Mansheim
Date:	
	Nicholas H. Reath
Date:	
	Andrew J. Kopel

Date:	
	Christopher M. Lange
Date: \$-27-21	Nicholas A. Pagano
Date:	Benjamin R. Godding
Date:	Mark T. Weinberger
Date:	Michael J. Mansheim
Date:	Nicholas H. Reath
Date:	Andrew J. Kopel

Date:	
	Christopher M. Lange
Date:	
	Nicholas A. Pagano
Date: 4/17/202	Senjamin R. Godding
Date:	Mark T. Weinberger
	Mark 1. Wolfford
Date:	
	Michael J. Mansheim
Date:	
	Nicholas H. Reath
Date:	
	Andrew J. Kopel

Date:		
	Christopher M. Lange	
Date:	~	
	Nicholas A. Pagano	
Date:		
	Benjamin R. Godding	
Date V Awar and	Mark T. Weinberger	
Date: 11 AUGUST 2021	Mark T. Weinberger	
Date:	Michael J. Mansheim	*****
	michael J. wanshelm	
Date:		i i sanje
	Nicholas H. Reath	
Date:		
	Andrew J. Kopel	,-,

Page 2 of 3

Date:	
	Christopher M. Lange
Date:	Nicholas A. Pagano
Date:	Benjamin R. Godding
Date:	Mark T. Weinberger
Date: 8/13/2021	Michael J. Mansheim
Date:	Nicholas H. Reath
Date:	Andrew J. Kopel

Date:	
	Christopher M. Lange
Date:	
	Nicholas A. Pagano
Date:	
	Benjamin R. Godding
Date:	
	Mark T. Weinberger
Date:	
	Michael J. Mansheim
	3 . # . # . #
Y	Nick Reath
Date: <u>08/11/21</u>	Nicholas H. Reath
	Translation and the second
Date:	
	Andrew J. Kopel

Page 2 of 3

Date:	
	Christopher M. Lange
Date:	
	Nicholas A. Pagano
Date:	
## ## ##	Benjamin R. Godding
Date:	
Date:	Mark T. Weinberger
	Michael J. Mansheim
Date:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	Nicholas H. Reath
Date: <u>2-27-21</u>	Andrew J. Kone

Date: 8/30/21	Daniel R. Johnston
Date:	Kevin C. Robb
Date:	Pakert I Gundersen

Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
***************************************	Daniel R. Johnson
Date: 9/16/2021	Kevin C. Robb
Date:	Robert J. Gundersen

Date:	Daniel R. Johnson	
Date:	Kevin C. Robb	
Date: 2/2/21	Robert J. Gundersen	